While seniors are still considerably better off than their younger counterparts, they are a growing 

segment of Sacramento County residents living in poverty. 

According to the 2013 American Community Survey, there are 92,643 veterans in Sacramento 

County or about 8.5% of the general population. Twenty-four thousand, seven hundred and fifty-

three (24,753) Sacramento County veterans have a disability; 16,944 of them have service-

related disabilities.   Approximately 7,463 veterans live below federal poverty income guidelines 

and as many as 300 are estimated to live in shelters or in transitional housing on any given